PSS/PSD SERIES 1
• Compact Footprint/Low Profile
• 5,12,24 & 48V Inputs
• 3.3 to 30V* Single, + 12 to 15V Dual Outputs
• Output Voltage Adjustment
• -40 to +85C Operating Temperature
• RoHS Compliant Design
• Through Hole and SMT Design

Weight - PS1R5: 4g, PS3: 5g, PS6: 8g, PS10:14g
Size (L"x W"x H") mm PSS/PSD1R5: 20x16x8; PSS/PSD3: 28x16x8
PSS/PSD6: 28.5x20.5x8, PSS10: 41x26x8.5
Warranty 5 years
Note: See Installation Manual for full specifications, test methods of parameters and application notes
* For 24/30V output use PSD models - connect across +Vout & -Vout and leave "common" pin not connected
(1) Not available on PS1R5
PSS/PSD Features and Benefits
PSS/PSD SERIES2
PSS1R5/S Outline Drawing PSS3/S Outline Drawing
PSS6/S Outline Drawing PSS10/S Outline Drawing
Model Selector
Output Output Max Output
Voltage (V) Current (A) Power (W) 5V Input 12V Input 24V Input 48V Input
Single Outputs
3.3 0.4 1.32 PSS1R5-5-3R3 PSS1R5-12-3R3 PSS1R5-24-3R3 PSS1R5-48-3R3
3.3 0.6 1.98 PSS3-5-3R3 PSS3-12-3R3 PSS3-24-3R3 PSS3-48-3R3
3.3 1.2 3.96 PSS6-5-3R3
3.3 1.5 4.95 PSS6-12-3R3 PSS6-24-3R3 PSS6-48-3R3
3.3 2.0 6.6 PSS10-5-3R3 PSS10-12-3R3
3.3 2.5 8.25 PSS10-24-3R3 PSS10-48-3R3
5.0 0.3 1.5 PSS1R5-5-5 PSS1R5-12-5 PSSIR5-24-5 PSS1R5-48-5
5.0 0.6 3.0 PSS3-5-5 PSS3-12-5 PSS3-24-5 PSS3-48-5
5.0 1.0 5.0 PSS6-5-5 - - -
5.0 1.2 6.0 - PSS6-12-5 PSS6-24-5 PSS6-48-5
5.0 1.6 8.0 PSS10-5-5
5.0 2.0 10.0 - PSS10-12-5 PSS10-24-5 PSS10-48-5
12 (15) 0.125 (0.1) 1.5 PSS1R5-5-12 PSS1R5-12-12 PSS1R5-24-12 PSS1R5-48-12
12 (15) 0.25 (0.2) 3.0 PSS3-5-12 PSS3-12-12 PSS3-24-12 PSS3-48-12
12 (15) 0.5 (0.4) 6.0 PSS6-5-12 PSS6-12-12 PSS6-24-12 PSS6-48-12
12 (15) 0.7 (0.56) 8.4 PSS10-5-12
12 (15) 1.0 (0.8) 12.0 PSS10-12-12 PSS10-24-12 PSS10-48-12
Dual Outputs
±12(15)* ±0.065 (0.05) 1.56 PSD1R5-5-1212 PSD1R5-12-1212 PSD1R5-24-1212 PSD1R5-48-1212
±12(15)* ±0.13 (0.1) 3.12 PSD3-5-1212 PSD3-12-1212 PSD3-24-1212 PSD3-48-1212
±12(15)* ±0.25 (0.2) 6.0 PSD6-5-1212 PSD6-12-1212 PSD6-24-1212 PSD6-48-1212